100
150
200
250
30 0 30
6060
90 90
120120 150 150180

* �For a complete list of luminaires incoporating Xicato LED Modules  and information
on compatible drivers, heatsinks and reflectors, go to www.xicato.com
Ordering Guide*
Luminous Flux Model Part Number
Wire Harness Type
(must specify)
Correlated Color
Temperature (CCT)
3000 lm
XLM8030-3000-B 3 or 4 3000K
XLM8035-3000-B 3 or 4 3500K
XLM8040-3000-B 3 or 4 4000K
4000 lm
XLM8030-4000-B 3 or 4 3000K
XLM8035-4000-B 3 or 4 3500K
XLM8040-4000-B 3 or 4 4000K
 Example:  XLM8040-3000-B3
Wire Harness (packed in module box)
Wire Harness Type Description
“3” XSA-26-3 Single Channel Wire Harness
“4” XSA-26-4 Two Channel Wire Harness
Ra R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 R10 R11 R12 R13 R14 R15
81 80 85 89 81 78 80 86 66 16 64 79 58 81 93 75
Color Consistency
Color Rendering Index (Typical)
Spectral Power Distribution
0.46
0.44
0.42
0.40
0.38
0.36
0.34
0.32
0.35 0.40 0.45 0.50
Xicato Specification
MacAdam Ellipses (1,2,3 and 4 step)
ANSI NEMA Standard
Industry Standard Color Bins
y
x
4000K
3000K
3500K
400 450 500 550 600 650 700
Wavelength (nm)
750 800
45mm (1.77”)
18.6mm (0.73”)
83.95mm (3.31”)
3000K
Notes:
1.  	� All lighting data shown in the above table is taken at a recommended operating test point (Tc)
temperature of 70°C and highest rated drive current.
2. 	 ‘3000K’ and ‘3500K’ CCT’s are 2950K and 3420K, respectively. CCT data ANSI/NEMA compliant.
3.  	 ‘Ra’ is defined as the average of color rendering indices R1-R8.
4.  	 Lumen maintenance is 50k hours based on L70/B50 criteria.
5. 	� The module is designed for usage with a class 1 or class 2 constant current power supply with an
output current up to 1000mA. Current may vary ±10% without affecting lifetime performance.
6. 	 Voltage data based on 20°C to 90°C operating range. For operation outside this range, contact factory.
7.  	� Power consumption is stated as a typical value that is based on the typical range of forward voltage.
Maximum and minimum power values can be calculated using the voltage range.
8.  	 Absolute range of lumen output is ±10% of typical value.
9. 	� XLM is designed for one or two channel operation using one of two wire harnesses attaching to
an integral connector on the module. XSA-26-3 is for single channel operation, XSA-26-4 is for
two channel operation. XLM 3000 can be powered by a single driver using a single channel harness,
a single driver with dual outputs using a two channel harness or two individual drivers using the
two channel harness. XLM 4000 can be powered using a single driver with dual outputs using a
two channel harness, single driver with single channel (class 1) or two individual drivers, using a two
channel harness.
10.  	Specifications subject to change without notice.
11. 	Thermal compatibility classification: Contact Xicato for details.
Spec Sheet XLM80-0112 v1   Specifications subject to change.